



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24697
Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: N/A	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Controlled Copy		

Food Name: Thaw and Serve Natural Apple Flavored Cinnamon Oat Cookie(s) With Other Natural Flavors

Finished Food: Natural Apple Flavored Cinnamon Oat Cookie(s) With Other Natural Flavors

Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer **Sub Brand:** N/A



AS DISTRIBUTED - BAKED

Food Item Description

Fully baked, individually wrapped 4 oz apple flavored cookies with apple pieces, cinnamon, and oats. Each individually wrapped cookie is labeled for retail sale. Distributed frozen, ready to thaw and set out for sale.

Label Name: Apple Cinnamon Oat Cookie (s) With Natural Flavors

*Image(s) provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

4 oz	113.4 g
------	---------


Raw Piece Weight

Prepared Piece Weight

N/A oz	4 oz
--------	------

Baked Item Dimensions

	Minimum	Target	Maximum
Length (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Width (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Height (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Circumference (")	N/A	N/A	N/A
Diameter (")	4.3	4.46	4.63
Weight (oz)	3.75	4	4.25

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET


Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24697
Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: N/A	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Controlled Copy		

PACKAGING

FDA Product Code: N/A **Facility ID:** 110F
USDA Establishment: N/A **Customer Code:** N/A

Packaging Format: 24 individually wrapped, retail-labeled cookies are bulk packed into a master shipping case.

IW	Package Type:	IW	Food Contact Surface:	Film - G
	Pieces per IW :	1	UPC/GTIN:	13087218299
	IW Dimensions:	6 " L X 0.845 " W X 7 " H	IW Cube (Cu. Ft.):	N/A
	IW Gross Wt. :	0.2594 lbs (0.1176 kg)	IW Net Wt. :	0.25 lbs (0.1134 kg)
Case	Net Wt. statement:	NET WT 4 OZ (113 GRAMS)		
	Package Type:	Case	UPC/GTIN:	10013087246978
	IW per Case :	24	Pieces per Case :	24
	Case Dimensions:	11.313 " L X 11.313 " W X 5.625 " H	Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.417
	Case Gross Wt. :	6.7 lbs (3.04 kg)	Case Net Wt. :	6 lbs (2.72 kg)
	Net Wt. statement:	24 - 4 oz (113 g) COOKIES / NET WT 6 lb (2.72 kg)		
	Cases per Row (Ti):	12		
	Rows per Pallet (Hi):	13		
	Cases per Pallet:	156		

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET


Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24697
Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: N/A	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Controlled Copy		

STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365	Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to the case: BEST BEFORE: DD/MMM/YY (Example: 31/JAN/24)	
Applied by ink jet to IW Film: 23 AL3 006 14:23 where 23 = Last two digits of current year, AL = Bakery	
Lot Code Format (explained): (Alsip), 3 = Wrapper (#3), 006 = Julian date (006 = 1/6/23), and 14:23 = Time wrapped; Applied by ink jet to the case: YALLDDD where Y = Last digit of current year, AL = Bakery (Alsip), L = Line, and DDD = Julian date	
Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen	
Shelf Life After Baking : Not applicable.	After Baking Storage Type: N/A
Shelf Life After Defrosting : 60 days when thawed unopened original packaging.	After Defrost Storage Type: Ambient
Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days): 30	

ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:	Contains
Eggs :	Contains
Gluten :	Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained :	Barley, Wheat
Milk :	Contains
Soy :	Contains
Wheat :	Contains

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory




FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24697
Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: N/A	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Controlled Copy		

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR]), SUGAR, OATS, INVERT SUGAR, DICED EVAPORATED APPLES (APPLES, SODIUM SULFITE [PRESERVATIVE]), EGGS, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), DRY SWEET WHEY (MILK), FRACTIONATED PALM AND PALM KERNEL OIL, CINNAMON, MOLASSES, CHICORY ROOT FIBER, WHEAT STARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24697
Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: N/A	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Controlled Copy		

NUTRITION VALUES


Per 100g (unrounded): ☒ BAKED ☐ UNBAKED ☐ N/A

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	28.349	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	8.739	30.826
Calories (kcal)	124.485	439.109	Added Sugar (g)	7.141	25.188
Calories from Fat (kcal)	46.162	162.831	Protein (g)	1.374	4.845
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	23.465	82.771	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.034	0.120
Fat (g)	5.180	18.273	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	1.362	4.803
Saturated Fat (g)	2.607	9.197	Calcium (mg)	12.100	42.682
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.057	0.202	Iron (mg)	0.667	2.354
Poly Fat (g)	0.560	1.974	Potassium (mg)	50.977	179.815
Mono Fat (g)	1.856	6.547	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	213.649	753.624
Cholesterol (mg)	6.016	21.221	Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	63.650	224.518
Sodium (mg)	109.856	387.505	Vitamin C (mg)	0.072	0.256
Carbohydrates (g)	18.289	64.511	Water (g)	2.977	10.502
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g)	1.086	3.829	Ash (g)	0.482	1.701

Retail panel: ☒ BAKED ☐ UNBAKED ☐ N/A

Individually Wrapped Film:

Nutrition Facts	
4 servings per container	
Serving size	1/4 cookie (28g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	120
Calories from Saturated Fat	25
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potassium 50mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 24697
Supersedes Date: N/A	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	

CLAIMS AND OTHER INFORMATION

GMO Status: Bioengineered disclosure not required.

Kosher: OU-Dairy


Other: Made with Real Cinnamon.
Made with Real Apple Pieces.

No Artificial Flavors

Facts Up Front
PER 1 PACKAGE
CALORIES: 500
SAT FAT: 10g (50% DV)
SODIUM: 440mg (19% DV)
TOTAL SUGARS: 35g

SCHOOL INFORMATION

Not applicable.

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory




FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document:	21.03.08	Item Number:	24697
Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market:	USA
Supersedes Date: N/A	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin:	USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Controlled Copy		

PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw two hours before eating.

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory



FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Effective Date: 2024-06-06	Document: 21.03.08	Item Number: 24697
Supersedes Date: N/A	Program: 21.0 Specification Program	Market: USA
Date Validated: 2024-06-06	Location: Corporate	Country of Origin: USA
	Controlled Copy	


ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:
Aspire Bakeries
Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA
1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747) www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com

Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:

Nikole Valdez, Manager - R&D, June 6, 2024.

Prepared By:  Nora Raak, Analyst, FSQA - Regulatory